- do not abbreviate or combine names	ACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE	E ONLY
ST NAME			
			
		······································	
ulie	D WIDDLE I	NAME	SUFFIX
Y		POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
labaster	Al	35007	US
JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID#, if any	X
name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine	names		
RST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
Υ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORG/	NIZATIONAL ID#, if any	
insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b)			1
rinsert only <u>one</u> secured party name (sa or sb)			
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
RST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
χ ,	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
3/mhcham	Al	35701	U.S.
	JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine RST NAME Y JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b)	JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGA name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names RST NAME MIDDLE N STATE JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGA insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) RST NAME MIDDLE N STATE	JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names RST NAME MIDDLE NAME Y STATE POSTAL CODE JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) RST NAME MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE

). NAME OF FIRST DEB	(front and back) CA TOR (1a or 1b) ON F	RELATED FINANCING STAT	TEMENT	1			
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NA							
)R	_						
		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
Mann - Como		Julie	D		m: 1 m 1 m 1 4	56	
0. MISCELLANEOUS:							
				20120	11111111111111111111111111111111111111	240350 2/4 \$46.3	
				Shelt	y Cnty	Judge of Probat	e, AL
				07/06	5/2012	02:47:24 PM FILE	D/CERI
				THE ABOVE	SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFIC	E USE ONLY
1. ADDITIONAL DEBTO	R'S EXACT FULL LE	EGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> na	ame (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev				
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NA						<u></u>	·
)R							
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
·					<u> </u>	<u></u>	
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE 116 ORGANIZATION	E. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAI	VIZATION	11g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID#, if an	у
	DEBTOR						NC.
	URED PARTY'S	or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name	(12a or 12b)	<u></u>		
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	AME						
R 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST I	NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TFIRST NAME	<u></u>	MIDDLE	NAME	CUETIV
12b. 114b. VIDUAL 3 LAST 1	INCINIC		IFIRST NAIVIE		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. This FINANCING STATEM	ENT covers timber	to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral descri	ption:			
collateral, or is filed as a				•			
1. Description of real estate:							
(00	Hached						
Jet u	ettachea						
. Name and address of a RF	CORD OWNER of above	re-described real estate					
i. Name and address of a RE (if Debtor does not have a r		re-described real estate					
		re-described real estate					
		re-described real estate	17. Check only if applicable as	d check only one be-			
			17. Check only if applicable and	•		roperty hold in trust	Donadonii Fat
			Debtor is a Trust or 1	rustee acting with re	spect to p	roperty held in trust or	Decedent's Est
			Debtor is a Trust or 18. Check only if applicable and	rustee acting with red	spect to p	roperty held in trust or	Decedent's Est
			Debtor is a Trust or 1	rustee acting with red d check <u>only</u> one box	espect to p		Decedent's Est

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/22/2006 11:27:22AM FILED/CERT

This Instrument Was Prepared By: John or Jim Holliman 2491 Pelham Pkwy Pelham, Al 35124

Shelby County, AL 03/22/2006 State of Alabama Deed Tax: \$30.00

\$150,000.00

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That in consideration of other good and valuable considerations and the sum of Ten and no/100 (\$10.00) Dollars to the undersigned GRANTORS in hand paid by the GRANTEE herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Guy Merritt and Glenna Merritt, husband and wife, (hereinafter referred to as GRANTORS), do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Julie D. Mann, a single woman, the following described real estate situated in the County of Shelby and State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 21 according to the Survey of Oakwood Village Phase Two as recorded in Map Book 20, Page 81, Shelby County, Alabama Records.

This conveyance is hereby made subject to restrictions, easements and rights of way of record in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

\$120,000.00 was paid from first mortgage recorded herewith.

Grantee's address: 100 RED OAK LANE
ALABASTER 35007

20120706000240350 3/4 \$46.35

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/06/2012 02:47:24 PM FILED/CERT

Together with all and singular the tenaments, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining in fee simple.

And said GRANTORS do for themselves, their successors and assigns covenant with the said GRANTEE, her heirs and assigns, that GRANTORS are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above, that they are entitled to the immediate possession thereof;

that GRANTORS have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that GRANTORS will and their heirs and assigns shall, warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEE, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

20060322000133910 2/2 \$44.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/22/2006 11:27:22AM FILED/CERT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this the Juy Morrutt by Elenna Morrutt, as attorney-in-fact Guy Merritt, by Glenna Merritt, as attorney-in-fact STATE OF ALABAMA **COUNTY OF SHELBY** I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county in said state, hereby certify that Guy Merritt by Glenna Merritt, as attorney-in-fact, in her capacity as such and with full authority and Glenna Merritt, husband and wife, whose names are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date. Given under my hand and official seal this the 16 day of 2006. My Commission Expires: JAMES A. HOLLIMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA AT LARGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: MARCH 12, 2009

> 20120706000240350 4/4 \$46.35 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/06/2012 02:47:24 PM FILED/CERT

HOLLIMAN & SHOCKLEY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2491 PELHAM PARKWAY
PELHAM, ALABAMA 35124